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RE: DOCKET NO. 981158-TC - Cancellation by florida P~blic Service 
Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3096 issued to Beuford B. 
Wentworth for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, f.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by 
Beuford B. Wentworth to resolv~ the apparent violations of Rule 25-4.0l~l, 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment fees; Telecommunications 
Companies? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept Beuford B. Wentworth's 
settlement proposal to pay regulatory assessment fees by January 30 of eacr. 
year and follow up to ensure that the fees were received. 

APPROVED 
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.. .-~.""' .. "" .1n1nn•~nn participated in the conference vta teleconference. She 1jj@ WftlC> 
dill$81-.ll'fiii,....Che majority vote and willaign the vote sheet upon return to Tallahaaaee. 
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VOTE SHEET 
DECEMBER 1, 1998 
DOCKET NO. 981158-TC - Cancellation by Florid~ Public Service Commission 
of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3096 issued to Beuford B. Wentworth for 
violation of Rule ~5-4.~161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fee~; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in 
Issue 1, this docket should be closed. 

APPROVED 




